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Centenary Events 
 
 
 Saturday, 28 March  Married’s Tea (by invitation only)  
 
 Sunday, 10 May  President's Visit  
 
 Saturday, 6 June   Centenary Weekend 
 & Sunday, 7 June 
 
 Saturday, 20 June  Organ Recital  
 
 Friday, 10 July   Community Summer Event        
      with Gateway & Others  
 
 September (date TBC) Treasure Hunt   
 
 

Further details on each event will be given nearer the time 

 

Services during 2026 with Visiting Preachers 
who have past connections with Beckminster 

 
 

Sunday, 8 February   10.30am Brenda Shuttleworth 
  
Sunday, 22 February  10.30am Rev Paul Timmis 
  
Sunday, 8 March        10.30am   Rachel Starr 
  
Sunday, 19 April          10.30am   Rev David Shaw 
  
Sunday, 10 May       10.30am Rev Richard Andrew     
                (President of the Methodist Conference) 
  
Sunday, 7 June               10.30am Rev Paul Nzacahayo   
             (Anniversary Weekend) 
 
  
Wednesday, 10 June    **Actual Anniversary Day for  
     100 Years  of Beckminster** 
 
  
Sunday, 14 June            10.30am Rev Neil Whitehouse 
  
Sunday, 28 June           10.30am Iris Evans-Bjorno 
  
Sunday, 12 July          10.30am Rev Eleanor Reddington 
 
Sunday, 9 August  10.30am  Rev Peggy Heim 
  

Sunday, 13 September 10.30am Rev Roger Leslie 
  
Sunday, 20 September     10.30am Rev Emma Kendall                 
     (nee Sergeant) 
  
Sunday, 11 October         10.30am Rev Bryan Coates 
 
Sunday, 6 December 10.30am Rev Rachel Deigh       
      (Joint Chair of West Midlands District) 
 

 


